D
All leaflets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V431-1
FEATURES
• Remote-controlled valves with disc for industrial fluids
• Anti-waterhammer design (fluid entry under the disc)
• Vacuum operation up to 10-2 mbar
• Wide range of piston-type operators (63 - 90 -125 mm dia.) rotatable through

(2)	 StandardsuffixVMalsoappliestokits(seeV435).
VALVES SERIES T290
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
T 290A010
T 290A011 SM2
T 290A030
pipethread
basicnumber suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140017
C140018
C140019 VM
basicnumber suffix
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT
type
operator
diameter ØA B C D E ØF G ØJ ØK ØL
weight
(3)
01 63
25 288 230 110 12 85 50,5 115 14 85 3,9
32 313 243 130 14 85 50,5 140 18 100 5,9
40 329 254 140 14 85 50,5 150 18 110 7,1
50 354 271 160 16 85 50,5 165 18 125 10,5
02 90
25 303 246 110 12 118 67 115 14 85 4,5
32 325 255 130 14 118 67 140 18 100 6,5
40 341 266 140 14 118 67 150 18 110 7,7
50 365 283 160 16 118 67 165 18 125 11,1
03 125
32 378 308 130 14 156 86 140 18 100 9
40 394 319 140 14 156 86 150 18 110 10,2
50 418 336 160 16 156 86 165 18 125 13,6
(3)	 Weight of valve without pilot. Add 0,2 for dia. 125 mm operator NO.
     Solenoid pilot valves: see V439 (63 mm operator) / V444 (90 and 125 mm operators).
Ø FØ 156
Ø 158
Ø A
4 x ØK
Ø L
D
E E
C
B
2
1G
Ø
 J1
360°
1/8 (Ø63 mm)
1/4 (Ø90-125 mm)
2
1 	 Flangetype21withflatfaces,typeA(ISO7005)
2 	 Operatordia.125mm,NOfunction
TYPE 01-02-03
63,90and125mmoperators
Fluidentry: